900249632 03/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		03/15/2013	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Isle Shipyard, Inc.	
Street Address:	18838 Highway 3235	
City:	Galliano	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70354	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3831479	GIS
Registration Number:	3831482	LIFE LOOKING INTERVENING FACILITATING ELIMINATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F143923	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0931 OP \$65,00 3831479

900249632

Signature:	/Sonya Jackman/	
Date:	03/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TSA.GIS.Lien.Release.filing#page2.tif source=TSA.GIS.Lien.Release.filing#page3.tif source=TSA.GIS.Lien.Release.filing#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0932

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2013 (the "Agreement") by Grand Isle Shipyard, Inc. ("Assignor") to Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2011 on reel 004591 frame 0014, Assignor granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those patents and patent applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such patents and patent applications.

[Signature page follows]

(NY) 08950/853/SECURITY/IP/Trademark.Lien.Release.GIS.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0933 GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

By: Ohan D. Mule Name: CHAMIS DO, JOHNSTON Title: AUTIT SCONATOMY

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - GIS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0934

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Record Owner
GIS	3831479	8-10-2010	Grand Isle Shipyard, Inc.
LIFE LOOKING INTERVENING FACILITATING ELIMINATING	3831482	8-10-2010	Grand Isle Shipyard, Inc.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 03/15/2013